COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF DEXTER-ALMO)	
HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT FOR AN)	CASE NO.
ADJUSTMENT OF RATES PURSUANT)	2019-00354
TO 807 KAR 5:076)	

ORDER

On October 14, 2019, Dexter-Almo Heights Water District (Dexter-Almo Heights District) tendered an application requesting to adjust its monthly water service rates, pursuant to the procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:076. On November 13, 2019, the Commission entered an order that established a procedural schedule in this matter. No party intervened in this matter pursuant to the procedural order. On January 15, 2020, the Commission issued a data request to obtain additional records and information.

Due to the need for this additional information, it is necessary to extend the deadlines in the procedural schedule to give Dexter-Almo Heights District additional time to gather appropriate responses to Staff's request as well as allow time for Staff's review.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- No later than March 2, 2020, Commission Staff shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record a written report containing its findings and recommendations regarding Dexter-Almo Heights District requested rate adjustment.
- All other provisions of the Commission's November 13, 2019 Order not in conflict with this Order shall remain in full force and effect.

By the Commission

ENTERED

JAN 15 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Case No. 2019-00354

*Dexter-Almo Heights Water District 351 Almo Road Almo, KY 42020

*Jasper Wyatt Dexter-Almo Heights Water District 351 Almo Road Almo, KY 42020

*Joe Dan Taylor Commissioner Dexter-Almo Heights Water District 351 Almo Road Almo, KY 42020

*Gerald E Wuetcher Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801